SSA™
SNAP-TOP®
STANDOFFS
PEM® brand SNAP-TOP® standoffs are
designed for permanent installation
into metal panels or PC Boards
SNAP-TOP® Standoffs
SSA-2    PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com

(1) For more information on proximity to bends and distance to other clinch hardware, see PEM® Tech Sheet C/L To Edge.
Application Data
Part Number Designation
SNAP-TOP® Standoffs
SSA-6    PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com
SSA™/SSS™/SSC™ Standoffs
1. Prepare properly sized mounting hole in Panel 1 (Bottom).
2. Place the fastener through the mounting hole (preferably
the punch side) of the panel and into the anvil as shown
in the drawing.
3.  With punch and anvil surfaces parallel, apply only enough
squeezing force to embed the head flush with the panel.
Installation
PANEL 1 (Bottom)
.216-.219” /
5.49-5.56mm
PUNCH
L + .200”/
5.08mm MIN.
ANVIL
KSSB™ Standoffs
1. Prepare properly sized mounting hole in Panel 1 (Bottom).
2. Place the fastener through the mounting hole of the
board and into the anvil as shown in the drawing.
3.  With punch and anvil surfaces parallel, apply only
enough squeezing force to bring the head into contact
with the board.
Solder paste applied
to pad on PCB.
Solder fastener in place using
standard surface mount techniques.
Polyimide patch applied
here for vacuum pick up.
SMTSSS™ Standoffs
Installation Notes
• For best results we recommend using a HAEGER® or PEMSERTER® machine for installation of PEM®
self-clinching fasteners. Please check our website for more information.
• Visit the Animation Library on our website to view the installation process for select products.
Type
 HAEGER® Part No. PEMSERTER® Part Number
  Anvil Punch Anvil Punch
 SSA, SSS, SSC H-109-6/M3.5L H-108-0019L 970200015300 975200048
 KSSB H-109-6/M3.5L H-108-0019L 970200015300 975200048
Installation Tooling
PANEL 1 (Bottom)
.216-.219” /
5.49-5.56mm
PUNCH
L + .200”/
5.08mm MIN.
ANVIL
SNAP-TOP® Standoffs
SSA-7   PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com
For Additional HAEGER® and PEMSERTER® Tooling Information / Part Numbers
Or download the
HAEGER WIZZARD Phone App
Go to haeger.com to access
the Auto and Manual Tooling Wizards